

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR SESSION MEETING

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 at 7:00 PM Council Chambers and YouTube Livestream

Website: www.forestparkga.gov
YouTube: https://bit.ly/3c28p0A
Phone Number: (404) 366.4720

745 Forest Parkway Forest Park, GA 30297

The Honorable Mayor Angelyne Butler, MPA

The Honorable Kimberly James
The Honorable Hector Gutierrez
The Honorable Allan Mears

The Honorable Dabouze Antoine
The Honorable Latresa Akins-Wells

Ricky L. Clark Jr, City Manager Randi Rainey, City Clerk Danielle Matricardi, City Attorney

AGENDA

VIRTUAL MEETING NOTICE

To watch the meeting via YouTube - https://bit.ly/3c28p0A

The Council Meetings will be livestream and available on the City's

YouTube page - "City of Forest Park GA"

INVOCATION/PLEDGE:

CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME:

ROLL CALL - CITY CLERK:

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA WITH ANY ADDITIONS / DELETIONS:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

 Council Approval of Council Work Session and Regular Meeting Minutes from January 2, 2024 -City Clerk

PUBLIC COMMENTS: (All Speakers will have 3 Minutes)

CITY MANAGER'S REPORT

PRESENTATIONS:

2. **Beautification Committee Members Swearing-In-** Code Enforcement Department

Background/History:

As a part of the Beautification Plan 2023-2028 that was approved on October 2, 2023, included the creation of a Beautification Committee. On November 6, 2023, the Mayor and council approved six (6) members to serve on the Beautification Committee. I am requesting that the members be sworn in on this day January 16, 2024, and serve a one year (1) term.

3. Presentation on the Mid-Year Review Financial Reporting for FY2023-2024- Finance Department

OLD BUSINESS:

4. Council Approval of Task Order for Schematic Design Services for the Forest Park City Center – Executive Offices

NEW BUSINESS:

- 5. Council Approval on the Renewal contract with Piper Sandler, Ed Wall, as City of Forest Park Financial Advisor Executive Offices
- 6. Council Discussion on the Security Camera Upgrades IT Department
- 7. Council Approval to enter into a contract with Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc. to develop a Feasibility Study for a pedestrian bridge over Forest Parkway- Planning & Community Development Department
- 8. Council Approval of an Outdoor Lighting Service Agreement- Project ID#000-0285-011- Public Works Department

CLOSING COMMENTS BY GOVERNING BODY:

EXECUTIVE SESSION: (When an Executive Session is required, one will be called for the following issues: Personnel, Litigation or Real Estate)

ADJOURNMENT:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 404-366-1555.